LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY. APRIL 26. 2022

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 81
HCR 87, 88, 89, 90

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 28, 34, 36, 38

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 335

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HR 25 COM-W/ AMD HR 30

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 4 CL&P-WO/ AMD HB 555
HB 29 APP-FAV, TO CL&P HB 587
HB 31 APP-W/AMD, TO CL&P HB 597
HB 53 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 639
HB 55  APP-W/ AMD HB 665
HB 65 APP-W/ AMD HB 724
HB 80 APP-FAV HB 776
HB 90 APP-FAV HB 860
HB 150 THPW-W/ AMD HB 869
HB 250 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 953
HB 303 COM-FAV HB 1007
HB 329 APP-W/ AMD HB 1015
HB 469 THPW-FAV HB 1040
HB 477  APP-W/ AMD

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2022
HCR 19, 34

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2022
HCR 14, 35, 39, 64
HCR 27, 57, 66

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SCR 12

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2022

HB 509, 510, 634, 640, 661, 682, 683,
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689,

APP-FAV

COM-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
COM-SuUB
COM-W/ AMD
COM-SuUB
APP-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
APP-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD, TO APP
COM-W/ AMD

701, 718, 731, 770,



791, 828, 870, 890, 909, 914, 1033, 1035, 1044

HB 57, 142, 236, 305, 345, 360, 402, 415, 636

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2022

HB 652, 733, 789, 807, 847, 850, 857, 938, 956, 957, 973,
1060

HB 102, 103, 129, 135, 137, 190, 202, 203, 266, 278, 282,

359, 400, 425, 446, 455

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2022
HB 483, 505, 544, 546, 588, 606, 642, 686, 697, 698, 768,
827, 888, 921, 940, 963, 967, 977

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 5, 18, 20, 22, 49, 93, 110, 155, 176, 223, 238,
248, 313, 330, 348, 375, 457, 467, 489, 523, 551, 563,
713, 719, 732, 780, 797, 889, 895 898, 902, 1021, 1061

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SB 38, 91, 245, 270
SB 26, 55, 113, 205

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2022
HCR 47

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2022

HB 187
HB 302
HB 213, 459, 585, 979, 986

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2022
HB 758

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 32, 52, 68, 76, 84, 127, 206, 226, 289, 376, 424,
598, 637, 641, 666, 670, 681, 700, 826
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1055,

312,

773,

239,
653,

462,



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2022

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1. HCR19

2. HCR34

HODGES

BOURRIAQUE

HIGHWAY S Urges and requests the Department
of Transportation and Development to study the
practicality and feasibility of designing and
utilizing atraffic roundabout at afour-way stop
intersection in Livingston Parish

COASTAL RESOURCES Approves the annual
state integrated coastal protection plan for Fiscal
Y ear 2023, as adopted by the Coastal Protection
and Restoration Authority Board

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [30 items]

1. HB509

2. HB510

3. HB634

4. HB640

5. HB661

6. HB682

7. HB683

8. HB689

9. HB701

MINCEY

MINCEY

MCMAHEN

WRIGHT

HILFERTY

BROWN

CREWS

SCHAMERHORN

HILFERTY

TEACHERS Requires the state Department of
Education to review laws pertaining to teacher
training and submit arelated report to the
legidlature

TEACHERS Providesrelative to the effectiveness
of additional teacher training requirements

CRIME Provides relative to offenses against
minors

VACCINES/VACCINATION Providesrelative
to vaccines and vaccine-related pharmaceuticals
produced with aborted human fetal-derived cells
or human embryonic-derived cells

HOMELAND SECURITY Providesthat state
buildings are not subject to declarations of disaster
or emergency declared by parish or municipal
officials

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Providesfor a
claims adjuster database

WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Providesrelative to
royalties on dredged materials

WILDLIFE & FISHERIES DEP Provides for
the retail seafood dealer's license

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS Provides
relative to the declaration of a state of emergency



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

HB718 CHARLES OWEN

HB731 DUPLESSIS

HB770 ST.BLANC

HB791 KERNER

HB828 HORTON

HB870 LACOMBE

HB890 ROBBY CARTER

HB909 EDMONDS

HB914 CREWS

HB1033 ORGERON

HB1035 COUSSAN

HB1044 MIGUEZ

HB57 HOLLIS

HB142 SCHLEGEL

WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Provides relative to
hunting and fishing licenses for nonresident
veterans, retired military personnel, and Purple
Heart recipients

JUVENILES/DETENTION FAC Provides
relative to emergency preparedness plans for
juvenile detention facilities

GOVERNOR Creates and provides for the
Louisiana Governor's Mansion Commission

FISHING/PENALTIES Providesrelative to
charter fishing without required credentials

SMALL BUSINESS Increases the gross annual
sales threshold under which a home-based
preparer of low-risk foods may qualify for the
protections of the statute known commonly as the
cottage food law

INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Providesfor
coverage for atemporary substitute motor vehicle

PROPERTY Providesfor the transfer of certain
state property in Tangipahoa Parish

CHILDREN/DCEFS Establishes a continuum of
care program for certain pregnant women and
parents of young children

SCHOOL S Provides relative to treatment of
students with seizure disorders and training of
school employees

FISHING/COMMERCIAL Providesreativeto
the commercial menhaden catch

ENVIRONMENT/QUALITY Providesrelative
to the Underground Storage Tank Program

ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING Provides
relative to intentional littering

PRIVILEGES/LIENS Providesrelativeto
homeowners association privileges

LIABILITY/CIVIL Providesfor liability for
publishers and distributors of material harmful to
minors



24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

HB236

HB305

HB345

HB360

HB402

HB415

HB636

ADAMS

GADBERRY

ORGERON

HILFERTY

HUGHES

MARINO

ORGERON

ASSESSORS Requires the East Feliciana Parish
assessor to pay the cost of certain insurance
premiums for certain retirees of the assessor's
office

ENGINEERS Provides relative to the Louisiana
Professional Engineering and Land Surveying
Board

HIGHWAYS/INTERSTATE Provides an
exemption from tolls on La. Hwy. 1 bridge for
certain school personnel

CHILDRENS CODE Provides for the continuous
revision of the Children's Code

PRESCRIPTION Providesrelativeto the
prescriptive period for certain actions for abuse of
aminor

DWI Provides relative to the administrative
hearing applicable to the suspension of certain
driving privileges

COASTAL RESOURCES (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides relative to the disposition
of funds derived from alternative energy
production in the coastal area

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]

1.

HB187

HB302

HB213

HB459

HB585

TURNER

FREEMAN

GREGORY
MILLER

CHARLES OWEN

FREEMAN

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides for the
powers of the Louisiana Agricultural Finance
Authority

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides
relative to the booting of motor vehicles parked on
private property

DIVORCE Provides for the revocation of
beneficiary designations for certain assets

HEALTH CARE Enactsthe Life-Sustaining Care
Act

WEAPONS/FIREARMS Provides relative to
reporting of certain firearm datato the La.
Commission on Law Enforcement



6. HB979 FREEMAN STUDENT S Provides for the sharing of limited
student information for the purpose of
administering certain federal food assistance
programs

7. HB986 EDMONDS SCHOOL S/IFOOD PROGRAM S Provides
relative to school nutrition programs



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 27, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [30items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB652

HB733

HB789

HB807

HB847

HB850

HB857

HB938

HB956

HB957

HB973

HB1055

HB1060

HB102

HB103

HILFERTY

HORTON

WILLARD

MAGEE

LACOMBE

FRIEMAN

HORTON

DUSTIN MILLER

SCHEXNAYDER

SCHEXNAYDER

DAVIS

HUGHES

COUSSAN

MUSCARELLO

THOMAS

SEWERAGE/N O WATER BD Provides
relative to the Sewerage and Water Board of New
Orleans

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to
penalties for violations of any driver or operator of
avehicle

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Provides relative
to the student loan lenders

ENERGY Providesrelative to energy storage

CAPITAL OUTLAY Exempts certain non-state
entity projects from local match requirements

MALPRACTICE/MEDICAL Providesrelative
to medical malpractice claims

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsthe
"Louisiana Wild Turkey Federation" specialty
license plate

RACING/HORSE Providesrelative to licenses
issued by the Louisiana State Racing Commission

RACING/HORSE Providesrelative to pari-
mutuel racehorse wagering

RACING/HORSE Providesrelative to fixed-odds
racehorse wagering

CORPORATIONS Providesrelative to
corporations

RACING/HORSE Provides relative to horse
racing

FISHING/LICENSES Provides relative to
freshwater charter boat fishing guide licenses

PAROLE Provides relative to parole hearings

DRUGS/CONTROLLED Providesrelative to
reporting requirements for persons convicted of
production or manufacturing of methamphetamine



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

HB129

HB135

HB137

HB190

HB202

HB203

HB266

HB278

HB282

HB312

HB359

HB400

HB425

HB446

NEL SON

MARINO

MARINO

TRAVISJOHNSON

MIKE JOHNSON

MAGEE

WILLARD

ECHOLS

MARINO

DUSTIN MILLER

BEAULLIEU

HODGES

BAGLEY

DESHOTEL

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesrelative
to an arrested person's failure to honor awritten
promise to appear

MEDICAL MARIJUANA Authorizes dispensing
of medical marijuanato certain qualifying patients
who are not Louisiana residents

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides
relative to immunity from prosecution for medical
marijuana

MEDICAL MARIJUANA Authorizes certain
nurse practitioners to recommend medical
marijuanato patients

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOS Requires
political committees to include specified
information on the statement of organization

VITAL RECORDSDEATH CERT Provides
relative to the timeline for the issuance of death
certificates

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to
the Louisiana Commission on HIV, AIDS, and
Hepatitis C Education, Prevention, and Treatment

INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides requirements
for the Psychiatric Collaborative Care Model

PROBATION Provides relative to the probation
of defendants in drug division probation programs
or specialty court programs

HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS Enacts reforms
to address workplace violence in healthcare
settings

ELECTIONS Providesrelative to federal eection
guidance and funding

CURRICULA Reqguiresinstruction relative to
cardiac health in high school

MEDICAL MARIJUANA Providesrelative to
the number of marijuana pharmaciesin the state

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the Red River,
Atchafalaya, and Bayou Beouf Levee District to
exchange property in Avoyelles Parish



30. HB455 MINCEY SCHOOL S/INONPUBLIC Providesrelative to
minimum qualifications of teachers at certain
nonpublic schools

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HCR47 FREEMAN CURRICULA Requests the State Board of
Elementary and Secondary Education to ensure
certain information is emphasized in science
curricula

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB758 SCHEXNAYDER  AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES Provides
relative to industrial hemp



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 28, 2022

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [7 items]

1. HCR14

2. HCR35

3. HCR39

4. HCR64

5. HCR27

6. HCR57

7. HCR66

WILLARD

BACALA

BUTLER

FREEMAN

MIKE JOHNSON

MCFARLAND

VILLIO

VOTERS/VOTING Creates atask force to study
and make recommendations rel ative to the voting
rights of people with disabilities

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE Requests a study and
recommendations to the legislature concerning
means by which to eliminate "benefits cliffs" in
public assistance programs

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT Requests a
study and recommendations concerning barriers to
hiring of direct support professionals who provide
M edicaid-covered services to people with
disabilities

CHILDREN/DCFS Provides for a study relative
to certain programs of crisis pregnancy centers

VETERANS Memorializes congress to reject
recommendations and support the continued
operation of the Alexandria Veterans Affairs
Medical Center

FEDERAL PROGRAM S Urges and requests the
Legidlature of Louisianato support the "Greaux
the Good" farmers market match program

STATE SYMBOL Provides for an official state
steam locomotive

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [19 items]

1. HB483

2. HB505

3. HB544

4. HB546

5. HB588

TRAVISJOHNSON WEAPONSHANDGUNS Provides relative to

JEFFERSON

VILLIO

MINCEY

LACOMBE

the restoration of gun rights

HEALTH/EMERG MED SERVICE Provides
with respect to certified ambulance operators

CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Providesrelative to
diminution of sentence and parole igibility for
fourth or subsequent nonviolent felony offenses

HIGHER EDUCATION Provides relative to the
requirements for admission into a teacher
education program

MEDICAL MARIJUANA Removesthe
termination provision applicable to the therapeutic
use of marijuanalaw



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

HB606

HB642

HB686

HB697

HB698

HB768

HB773

HB827

HB888

HB921

HB940

HB963

HB967

GEYMANN

FIRMENT

MINCEY

MAGEE

MAGEE

MARINO

GLOVER

GADBERRY

FREIBERG

MCFARLAND

FREIBERG

ORGERON

SEABAUGH

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES Creates a
legislative oversight committee to oversee and set
priorities for the expenditure of federal monies
received by the state for emergencies and disaster
recovery

ETHICS/CODE Exempts certain transactions
regarding the donation, sale, or lease of the former
defender's office utilized to render public defender
services under certain conditions

WATERWAY S Provides relative to management
of the Amite River Basin

MEDICAL MARIJUANA Reformsthe state
systems for regulating the production of marijuana
for therapeutic use and for the dispensing of such
product

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Provides for fees
and charges to be assessed by the La. Department
of Health in connection with regulation of
marijuanafor therapeutic use

DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION Provides for the
licensure of therapeutic marijuana pharmacies

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of
certain state property in Caddo Parish

HEALTH/CHILDREN Providesrelativeto
screening of children for autism spectrum disorder

HIGHER ED/BD REGENT S Requires the Board
of Regents to establish a"Hunger-Free Campus"
designation program and related grant program for
postsecondary education institutions

EARLY CHILDHOOD Providesrelative to
adverse childhood experiences and trauma-
informed education

SCHOOLS/CHARTER Providesrdativeto
student enrollment at charter schools

CURRICULA Requiresinstruction in water
safety for public school students

INSURANCE/POLICIES Repeals a prohibition
on reducing liability limits for certain costs



19. HB977 LANCE HARRIS SCHOOLS/EMPLOYEES Providesrelative to
sick leave granted to teachers, school employees,
and school bus operators



DATE: Apr 25, 2022
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:19 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2022

TIME:

LEG. DAY:

PAGE:

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE
HR25 Orgeron
HR30 Zeringue

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB4
HB29
HB31
HB53
HB55
HB65
HB80
HB90
HB150
HB250
HB303
HB329
HB469
HB477
HB555
HB587
HB597
HB639
HB665
HB724

Tarver, Phillip
Nelson
Tarver, Phillip
Frieman
Butler
Zeringue
Edmonds
Marcelle

St. Blanc
Magee
Freeman
Zeringue
Johnson, Travis
Coussan
Owen, Charles
Hilferty
Freeman
Pressly
Willard

Bagley

COM-W/ AMD
APP-FAV

CL&P-WO/ AMD

APP-FAV, TO CL&P
APP-W/ AMD, TO CL&P

CL&P-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
APP-FAV
APP-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
COM-FAV
APP-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
APP-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
COM-SUB
COM-W/ AMD
COM-SUB
APP-W/ AMD

TODAYS DATE: Apr 25, 2022



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:  Apr 25, 2022

TIME: 5:19 PM
TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2022 :;ig-El?AYi 2‘2‘
HB776  Glover THPW-W/ AMD
HB860  McFarland APP-FAV
HB869 Romero THPW-W/ AMD
HB953  Seabaugh CL&P-FAV
HB1007 Phelps W&M-W/ AMD
HB1015 Schexnayder COM-W/ AMD, TO APP

HB1040 LaCombe COM-W/ AMD



